on each item for each school will be sixty (60) 
working days, as provided in the contract. 

The amount of security required is as follows: 
P. S. 72, Item 1, Six Thousand Dollars 

($6,000); Item 2, Three Hundred Dollars ($300); 
Item 3, Twenty-four Hundred Dollars ($2,400). 
P. S. 171, Item 1, Twelve Thousand Dollars 
($12,000); Item 2, Five Hundred Dollars ($500); 
Item 3, Eight Hundred Dollars ($800). 

The deposit accompanying bid on each item 
for each school shall be five per cent. of the 
amount of security. 

A separate proposal must be submitted on each 
item for each school and award will be made

[...]

and appurtenances; per cubic yard, 
$6.00 	  

10 cubic yards of extra excavation, 
including all incidentals and appurte- 
nances; per cubic yard, $0.50 	 

Total 	  

($1,800); 2, One Hundred Dollars ($100); 3, 
Five Hundred Dollars ($500). P. S. 109—Item 
1, Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000); 2, Twelve 
Hundred Dollars ($1.200); 3, Thirty-six Hundred 
Dollars ($3,600). P. S. 168—Item 1, Twelve 
Thousand Dollars ($12,000); 2, Five Hundred 
Dollars ($500); 3, One Thousand Dollars 
($1,000). 

The deposit accompanying bid on each item 
of each school shall be five per cent. of the 
amount of security. 

A separate proposal must be submitted for 
each item on each school and award will be made